414 Nicollet Mall
Minneapolis, MN 55401

N

Xcel Energy’

Aptil 24, 2024

Via Electronic Filing

Andrew Levi

Minnesota Department of Commerce
85 7th Place East, Suite 280
Saint Paul, MN 55101

Re: In the Matter of the Certificate of Need and Route Permit Applications for the
Minnesota Energy Connection Project in Sherburne, Stearns, Kandiyohi,
Wright, Meeker, Chippewa, Yellow Medicine, Renville, Redwood, and Lyon
counties in Minnesota
MPUC Docket Nos. E002/CN-22-131 and TL-22-132

Dear Mr. Levi,

Pursuant to Minn. R. 7850.2500, subp. 3, Northern States Power Company, doing business as
Xcel Energy (or, Applicant), respectfully submits this response to April 17, 2024, comments and
recommendations submitted by Minnesota Department of Commerce, Energy Environmental
Review and Analysis (DOC-EERA) regarding the scope of the environmental impact statement
(EIS) for the Minnesota Energy Connection Project. The Applicant appreciates DOC-EERA’s
thorough analysis and does not object to the scope of the EIS identified in DOC-EERA’s
comments and recommendations.

Please let me know if you have any questions regarding this filing. These comments have been
e-filed through www.edocket.state.mn.us. A copy of this filing is also being served upon the
persons on the Official Service List of record.

Sincerely,

/ s/ Matthew 1angan

MATTHEW LANGAN
PRINCIPAL AGENT, SITING AND LLAND RIGHTS



In the Matter of the Certificate of Need
and Route Permit Applications for the
Minnesota Energy Connection Project in
Sherburne, Stearns, Kandiyohi, Wright,
Meeker, Chippewa, Yellow Medicine, CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE
Renville, Redwood, and Lyon counties in
Minnesota

MPUC Docket No. E002/CN-22-131 and
E002/TL-22-132

Breann L. Jurek certifies that on the 23" day of April 2024, she e-filed on behalf of
Northern States Power Company, doing business as Xcel Energy, a true and correct copy of the
following documents:

1. Responses regarding Minnesota Department of Commerce, Energy Environmental
Review and Analysis’ Scoping Comments; and

2. Certificate of Service.

with the Minnesota Public Utilities Commission via eDockets (www.edockets.state.mn.us). Said
documents were also served on the Official Service Lists of record on file with the Minnesota
Public Utilities Commission and as attached hereto.

Executed on: April 23, 2024 Signed: /s/ Breann L. Jurek

Fredrikson & Byron, P.A.
60 South Sixth Street
Suite 1500

Minneapolis, MN 55402
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Ray

Choquette

rchoquette@agp.com

Ag Processing Inc.

12700 West Dodge Road
PO Box 2047
Omabha,

NE
68103-2047

Electronic Service

No

OFF_SL_23-131_M-23-131

Generic Notice

Commerce Attorneys

commerce.attorneys@ag.st
ate.mn.us

Office of the Attorney
General-DOC

445 Minnesota Street Suite
1400

St. Paul,
MN
55101

Electronic Service

Yes

OFF_SL_23-131_M-23-131

Sharon

Ferguson

sharon.ferguson@state.mn
.us

Department of Commerce

85 7th Place E Ste 280

Saint Paul,
MN
551012198

Electronic Service

Yes

OFF_SL_23-131_M-23-131

Paula

Foster

pfoster@otpco.com

Otter Tail Power Company

215 S Cascade St
PO Box 496
Fergus Falls,
MN
56538-0496

Electronic Service

Yes

OFF_SL_23-131_M-23-131

Jessica

Fyhrie

jfyhrie@otpco.com

Otter Tail Power Company

PO Box 496

Fergus Falls,
MN
56538-0496

Electronic Service

Yes

OFF_SL_23-131_M-23-131

Adam

Heinen

aheinen@dakotaelectric.co
m

Dakota Electric Association

4300 220th St W

Farmington,
MN
55024

Electronic Service

No

OFF_SL_23-131_M-23-131

Nick

Kaneski

nick.kaneski@enbridge.co
m

Enbridge Energy Company,
Inc.

11 East Superior St Ste
125

Duluth,
MN
55802

Electronic Service

No

OFF_SL_23-131_M-23-131

James D.

Larson

james.larson@avantenergy
.com

Avant Energy Services

220 S 6th St Ste 1300

Minneapolis,
MN
55402

Electronic Service

No

OFF_SL_23-131_M-23-131

Kavita

Maini

kmaini@wi.rr.com

KM Energy Consulting,
LLC

961 N Lost Woods Rd

Oconomowoc,
wi
53066

Electronic Service

No

OFF_SL_23-131_M-23-131

Andrew

Moratzka

andrew.moratzka@stoel.co
m

Stoel Rives LLP

33 South Sixth St Ste 4200

Minneapolis,
MN
55402

Electronic Service

No

OFF_SL_23-131_M-23-131
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Matthew

Olsen

molsen@otpco.com

Otter Tail Power Company

215 South Cascade Street

Fergus Falls,
MN
56537

Electronic Service

Yes

OFF_SL_23-131_M-23-131

Generic Notice

Regulatory

regulatory_filing_coordinato
rs@otpco.com

Otter Tail Power Company

215 S. Cascade Street

Fergus Falls,
MN
56537

Electronic Service

Yes

OFF_SL_23-131_M-23-131

Generic Notice

Residential Utilities Division

residential.utilities@ag.stat
e.mn.us

Office of the Attorney
General-RUD

1400 BRM Tower
445 Minnesota St
St. Paul,
MN
551012131

Electronic Service

Yes

OFF_SL_23-131_M-23-131

Will

Seuffert

Will.Seuffert@state.mn.us

Public Utilities Commission

121 7th PI E Ste 350

Saint Paul,
MN
55101

Electronic Service

Yes

OFF_SL_23-131_M-23-131

Cary

Stephenson

cStephenson@otpco.com

Otter Tail Power Company

215 South Cascade Street

Fergus Falls,
MN
56537

Electronic Service

Yes

OFF_SL_23-131_M-23-131

Stuart

Tommerdahl

stommerdahl@otpco.com

Otter Tail Power Company

215 S Cascade St
PO Box 496
Fergus Falls,
MN
56537

Electronic Service

Yes

OFF_SL_23-131_M-23-131

Cristina

Zuniga

czuniga@otpco.com

Otter Tail Power Company

215 South Cascade Street
PO Box 496
Fergus Falls,
MN
56538

Electronic Service

Yes

OFF_SL_23-131_M-23-131
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Kristine Anderson kanderson@greatermngas. | Greater Minnesota Gas, 1900 Cardinal Lane Electronic Service No OFF_SL_23-132_M-23-132
com Inc.& Greater MN PO Box 798
Transmission, LLC Faribault,
MN
55021
Cody Chilson cchilson@greatermngas.co |Greater Minnesota Gas, 1900 Cardinal Ln Electronic Service No OFF_SL_23-132_M-23-132
m Inc. & Greater MN PO Box 798
Transmission, LLC Faribault,
MN
55021
Generic Notice Commerce Attorneys commerce.attorneys@ag.st | Office of the Attorney 445 Minnesota Street Suite [Electronic Service Yes OFF_SL_23-132_M-23-132
ate.mn.us General-DOC 1400
St. Paul,
MN
55101
Sharon Ferguson sharon.ferguson@state.mn | Department of Commerce |85 7th Place E Ste 280 Electronic Service No OFF_SL_23-132_M-23-132
.us
Saint Paul,
MN
551012198
Nicolle Kupser nkupser@greatermngas.co |Greater Minnesota Gas, 1900 Cardinal Ln Electronic Service No OFF_SL_23-132_M-23-132
m Inc. & Greater MN PO Box 798
Transmission, LLC Faribault,
MN
55021
Greg Palmer gpalmer@greatermngas.co |Greater Minnesota Gas, 1900 Cardinal Ln Electronic Service No OFF_SL_23-132_M-23-132
m Inc. & Greater MN PO Box 798
Transmission, LLC Faribault,
MN
55021
Generic Notice Residential Utilities Division |residential.utilities@ag.stat |Office of the Attorney 1400 BRM Tower Electronic Service Yes OFF_SL_23-132_M-23-132
e.mn.us General-RUD 445 Minnesota St
St. Paul,
MN
551012131
will Seuffert Will.Seuffert@state.mn.us | Public Utilities Commission |121 7th Pl E Ste 350 Electronic Service Yes OFF_SL_23-132_M-23-132

Saint Paul,
MN
55101




